# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8216437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2018				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
MORPHOTRAK, LLC	07/01/2018		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY USA LLC
Street Address:	11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1800
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15667219
Application Number:	14942118
Application Number:	15609293
Application Number:	14942156
Application Number:	16222755
Application Number:	14942417
Application Number:	15815869
Application Number:	14942634
Application Number:	15943486
Application Number:	14942411
Application Number:	14942373
Application Number:	15455276
Application Number:	15667812
Application Number:	16223490
Application Number:	15260862
Application Number:	16678473
Application Number:	15260853
Application Number:	16106717
Application Number:	16223816

PATENT REEL: 065190 FRAME: 0104

508169255

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	15262379						
Application Number:	16118565						
Application Number:	15395113						
Application Number:	15857267						
Application Number:	15859540						
Application Number:	16191544						

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 07835440459

Email: kbroome@anaqua.com

Correspondent Name: KITTY BROOME

Address Line 1: 184 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD

Address Line 4: LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KITTY BROOME
SIGNATURE:	/KITTY BROOME/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MorphoTrak - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=MorphoTrak - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065190 FRAME: 0105

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

# OF

#### MORPHOTRAK, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company) into

## IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY USA LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned limited liability company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. IDEMIA Identity & Security USA LLC is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving LLC").
- 2. MorphoTrak, LLC is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Merging LLC").
- 3. The Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC have each approved and executed an agreement of merger ("Agreement of Merger") in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is IDEMIA Identity & Security USA LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC at the following address: 296 Concord Road, Suite 300, Billerica, MA 01821.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving LLC or of the Merging LLC.
- 7. The filing of this Certificate of Merger, and thus the merger of the Merging LLC into the Surviving LLC, shall be effective as of 12:00 a.m., Eastern time, on July 1, 2018.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 065190 FRAME: 0106

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	surviving	domestic	limite	d liab	ility	compar	ny has	cause	ed this
Certificate	of Merger	to be signed	as c	of	June 28	,	2018,	by	a duly	authori	zed p	erson
declaring th	nat the facts	stated herein a	are tn	ue.								

## IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY USA LLC

Name: Lauren Di Birving

Title: Authorized Person

4170561

PATENT REEL: 065190 FRAME: 0107